
LOAN CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3 

State Agency 
Department of Natural Resources 
Colorado Water Conservation Board (CWCB) 
1313 Sherman St, Room 718 
Denver, CO 80203 
Borrower and Address 
Sanchez Ditch and Reservoir Company 

Current Contract Maximum Amount 
$ 1,502,476.00 
Project Name 
Sanchez Reservoir Outlet Rehabilitation 
Project 

Reason for Modification 
Loan payment deferral request 

Amendment No. # Contract Number 
CMS 191639 
CT2015-012 

Original Contract Number 
CMS 53629 
Cl50342 
Contract (Origjnal} Performance {Project} B�ning Date: 
03/21/2013 
Contract {Original unless cbani:;ed) Performance {Project} 
End Date (this end date includes anv CWCB a1mroved 
extensions}: 
09/01/2018 
Loan Contract Terms 
2.00% for 40 years 
Loan Contract Renavment Schedule 
Payment Initiation Date: 09/01/2018 
Loan Maturity Date: 09/01/2058 

THE PARTIES HERETO BA VE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT 
Each person signing this Amendment represents and warrants that he or she is duly authorized to execute this Amendment and to bind the 

BORROWER 

�� 
(Signature) 

ATTEST: 

(Signature) 

Name: & ½/2 C-.lc/41 /l

Title: lht..� fl:l'!...s:• <d�t\ i-

Date: ¥�.2'-/ 

P authorizin his or her si ature. 
STATE OF.COLORADO 

Jared S. Polis, Governor 
Colorado Department of Natural Resources 

Dan Gibbs, Executive Director 
Colorado Water Conservation Board 

(Signature) 

Name: Kirk Russell, P.E., Section Chief 

Date: _________ _ 

In accordance with §24-30-202 C.R.S., this Amendment is not valid until signed and dated below by the State Controller 

of fl 11 "'""""'' <i J//4:14£-- or an authorized delegate =-\ L 
' 

C.C\ ti \ro.d C> 
�.

"""'n

' 
2
.JL A.... STATE CONTROLLER �� 

SI nedbeforemeonthiS,..,._+.'-'"""�--�, RobertJaros,CPA,MBA,JD <:o..,..� Ce�� 
of t,,/£ ;J.P:;!_1/t1f /lg_i/J4,f f[f_;,/i,/ \J ci...� uvu.. � .. � '4 
N ta,yPubllc�k;;J@i By: �'-\ ,J\1:1�\� CC\..\c\iJ� 

· I

Name: DEBORAH L REYNOLDS 
AYLENE TEEM VAN HORN NOTARY PUBUC 

Notary Public Title:.________ STATE OF COLORADO 
State of Colorado NOTARY ID 20054027879 

Notary ID# 20014oi s473 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/0 2025
Commission Expires 05-18-2027 Amendment Effective Date:. _______ _ 

Page I of3 
CMS 191639 
CT 2015*012 

Docusign Envelope ID: CAB3D528-5963-453E-BEAF-260E17403D5A

July 26, 2024 | 1:45 PM MDT

DNR Procurement Director

Ion Cotsapas

July 31, 2024 | 6:12 PM MDT



Docusign Envelope ID: CAB3D528-5963-453E-BEAF-260E17403D5A



Docusign Envelope ID: CAB3D528-5963-453E-BEAF-260E17403D5A



Docusign Envelope ID: CAB3D528-5963-453E-BEAF-260E17403D5A



Docusign Envelope ID: CAB3D528-5963-453E-BEAF-260E17403D5A


	Amend 3, CT2015-012
	Scan_0014

		2024-07-31T17:12:27-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




